



Amendment 002:	NRCAN-5000019821-002
Client Reference No	129644
Title:	Study on the potential of Lidar data for the extraction of cartographic objects other than the elevation
Date of Solicitation:	11 December 2015 (Heure normale de l'Est (HNE))
Solicitation Closing Date and Time:	7 January 2015 à 14h (Heure normale de l'Est (HNE))
Address Inquiries To Contracting Authority:	Julie Gallant Natural Resources Canada Procurement team leader Email : julie.gallant@canada.ca
Security:	There is no security requirement associated with this solicitation.
Send Bids To:	NRCAN.quebec_bid_soumission-quebec_bid_soumission.RNCAN@canada.ca
Procurement Business Number (PNB) _____	
In order to be able to receive a Natural Resources Canada (NRCAN) contract, all suppliers MUST have a PBN. Companies who do not have a PBN MUST register for a PBN in the Supplier Registration Information system, on line at the Business Access Canada (formerly Contracts Canada) Internet site: <Supplier Registration>	
Vendor/Firm name and full postal address (please print):	
Legal name : Address :	
Contact : Telephone: Facsimile : Email:	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of bidder (please print):	
Name : _____ Title : _____	
Bid to : Natural Resources Canada	
We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the Queen in right of Canada, in accordance with the terms and conditions set out herein, referred to herein or attached hereto, the services listed herein and on any attached sheets at the price(s) set out therefore.	
Signature of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/firm: _____ Date : _____	



AMENDMENT 002

The objective of Amendment 002 is to bring the following changes/additions to the Request for Proposal (RFP):

A. Questions and Answers 4 and 5

A. Questions and Answers 4 and 5

QUESTION 04: Is the underlying assumption of the LiDAR tool evaluation is the data will be constraint to 2-4pts per meter?

ANSWER 04: The data will not be forced to only 2-4 points per meter, but the majority of our data will be in that range and the solutions proposed in this study must cover this interval.

QUESTION 05: Deliverable 4 indicates a one – day training session is to be provided. Could you further expand on the expectation of the training session? Is this more of demonstration as oppose to hands on training on to use the software? If this is for hands on how many will be required for training and who is to provide the licenses/computers for this?

ANSWER 05: The final presentation of the results will not be a « hands on » session, but it should allow the team members to understand the tools.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED